

CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

WE MANUFACTURER, JBL GmbH & Co. KG, Dieselstrasse 3, 67141 Neuhofen, Germany, www.jbl.de

DECLARE UNDER OUR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY THAT,

TRADE MARK: JBL

PRODUCT NAME: JBL ProTemp S

MODEL: JBL ProTemp S25, JBL ProTemp S100, JBL ProTemp

S150, JBL ProTemp S200, JBL ProTemp S300

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LVD DIRECTIVES 2006/95/EC

HAVE BEEN DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS.

LVD:

EN 60335-1:2012 EN 60335-2-55:2003+A1:2008 EN 62233:2008 ZEK 01.4-08/11.11

WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE EQUIPMENT NAMED ABOVE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED SPECIFICATIONS. THE UNIT COMPLIES WITH ALL ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE DIRECTIVES WHEN INSTALLED AND USED AS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

CE MARKING DATE: 18.02.2013

Mul Blus

DATE: 15.12.2014

Roland Böhme General Manager